502680005 02/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2726612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.	04/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.	
Street Address:	2-7-2, MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-7015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12810834
Application Number:	13187986
Application Number:	13495622
Application Number:	13527215
Application Number:	13599426
Application Number:	13631210
Application Number:	13645246
Application Number:	13659441
Application Number:	13665522
Application Number:	13785949
Application Number:	13784350
Application Number:	13779302
Application Number:	13712599
Application Number:	13605751
Application Number:	13608771
	PATENT

502680005 REEL: 032214 FRAME: 0757

Application Number:	13611272
Application Number:	13614949
Application Number:	13623795
Application Number:	13604321
Application Number:	13544825
Application Number:	13548734
Application Number:	13559002
Application Number:	13527976
Application Number:	13517852
Application Number:	13481208
Application Number:	13481162
Application Number:	13308051
Application Number:	13275742
Application Number:	13256610
Application Number:	13224067
Application Number:	13224042
Application Number:	13074796
Application Number:	13062913
Application Number:	13061901
Application Number:	13050374
Application Number:	13048571
Application Number:	13038069
Application Number:	12725070
Application Number:	12631537
Application Number:	13524972
Application Number:	12359864
Application Number:	12237039
Application Number:	12034444
Application Number:	11898148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 212-661-8000

 Email:
 info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DONALD C. LUCAS

PATENT

REEL: 032214 FRAME: 0758

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOG	475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH 15TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KON-2693	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS	
Signature:	/Donald C. Lucas/	
Date:	02/13/2014	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Certified_Commerical_Register#page1.tif source=Certified_Commerical_Register#page2.tif source=Certified_Commerical_Register#page3.tif source=Certified_Commerical_Register#page4.tif source=Certified_Commerical_Register#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032214 FRAME: 0759

CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL REGISTER

Konica Minolta, Inc. 2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number 0100-01-084367

Trade Name	Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.	
	Konica Minolta, Inc.	Changed on
		April 1st,
		2013
		Recorded on
		April 1st,
		2013
Head Office	1-6-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
	2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved on
		August 17th,
		2012
		Recorded on
		August 17th,
		2012
Method of	777	Changed on
Public Notices	The Company makes public announcements at http://www.konicaminolta.jp/	June 19th,
	However, in case of inability to use the	2008
	electronic medium due to unavoidable circumstances, the	
	Company shall serve notice to the public by means of the	
	Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	
		Recorded on
		July 1st, 2008
Time of	22nd of December, 1936	
Establishment		
Corporate	Divided into Konica Minolta Opto, Inc. at 2970, Ishikawa-machi,	
Division	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on April 1, 2012.	
	Recorded on April 5th,2012	

PATENT REEL: 032214 FRAME: 0760

Merger	The Company merged Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. at 2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
	on Aril 1, 2013.	
	Recorded on April 1**, 2013	
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.	
	at 2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.	
	Recorded on April 1st,2013	
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Optics, Inc. at 3-9	
	Daisennishimachi, Sakai-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka on Aril 1,	
	2013.	
Recorded on April 1st,		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Medical & Graphic,	
	Inc. at 1 Sakura machi, Hino shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.	
	Recorded on April 1st, 2013	
	The Company merged Konica Minolta IJ Technologies, Inc.	
	at 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.	
Recorded on April 1		
The Company merged Konica Minolta Technology Ce		
Inc. at 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1		
	Recorded on April 1st, 2013	
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Business Expert, Inc.	
	at 2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.	
	Recorded on April 1st,2013	
Items related to Status as	Company with board of directors	
Company with Board of	Recorded on May 2 nd , 2006	
Directors		
Items related to Committee	Committee establishing company	
Establishing Company	Recorded on May 2 nd , 2006	
Items related to Company	Company with accounting auditors	
with accounting auditors	Recorded on July 5th, 2006	
Matters on Registration	The Company changed the location of its head office from	
Records	26-2 Nishi-Shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on	
	August 25, 2003.	
	Recorded on August 29th, 2003	

This is to certify that the above are partial the effective matters contained in the Commercial Register regarding Konica Minolta, Inc.

(Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau jurisdiction)

April 22, 2013

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shibuya branch Registrar

Kazuhiro Ishikawa (Sealed)

Document No.: mi398135

*Underlined parts are deleted matters of the registration.

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目7番2号 コニカミノルタ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-084367

商号	42		
商 号 コニカミノルタホールディングス株式会社			
	コニカミノルタ株式会社	平成25年 4月 1日変更	
		平成25年 4月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都干代田区丸の内一丁目6番1号		
	東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目7番2号	平成24年 8月17日移転	
		平成24年 8月17日登記	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成20年 6月19日変更	
	は、東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲 載して行う。		
1	http://konicaminolta, jp/	平成20年 7月 1日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和11年12月22日		
会社分割	平成24年4月1日東京都八王子市石川町297 株式会社に分割	0番地コニカミノルタオプト	
		平成24年 4月 5日登記	
吸収合併	平成25年4月1日東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目 ネステクノロジーズ株式会社を合併		
-		平成25年 4月 1日登記	
	平成25年4月1日東京都八王子市石川町297 ンストレイヤー株式会社を合併	0番地コニカミノルタアドバ	
-		平成25年 4月 1日登記	
	平成25年4月1日大阪府堺市堺区大仙西町三丁 ティクス株式会社を合併	91番地コニカミノルタオブ	
		平成25年 4月 1日登記	
	平成25年4月1日東京都日野市さくら町1番地: 会社を合併	コニカミノルタエムジー株式	
		平成25年 4月 1日登記	
	平成25年4月1日東京都日野市さくら町1番地: を合併	コニカミノルタ[『株式会社	
		平成25年 4月 1日登記	

整理番号 ミ398135 * 下線のあるものは抹損寒寒であることを示す。 1/2

PATENT

REEL: 032214 FRAME: 0763

東京都千代田区丸の内二丁目7番2号 コニカミノルタ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-084367

	平成25年4月1日東京都日野市さくら町1番地コニカミノルタテクノロジー センター株式会社を合併	
		平成25年 4月 1日登記
	平成25年4月1日東京都八王子市石川町2970 スエキスパート株式会社を合併)番地コニカミノルタビジネ
		平成25年 4月 1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
委員会設置会社に 関する事項	委員会設置会社	平成18年法務省令第15号 の規定により平成18年 5 月 2日登記
会計艦査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設體会社	平成18年 7月 5日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

平成25年 4月22日 東京法務局被谷出張所 登記官

石川和



整理番号 ミ398135

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

RECORDED: 02/13/2014 REEL: 032214 FRAME: 0764